Version: 1.2
Document code：HB-WI7.3-358-2018
Effective date ：2019-07-24
Page: 1 of 7
Polymer PTC Thermistor                Specifications are subject to change without notice                   www.bnstar.net
Surface-Mount Device                   SMD1206C                       RoHS
Feature
 Resettable over current and over temperature protection              ●         Low resistance
 Small size of 1206                                                 ●        Fast time-to-trip
 Small footprint                                                   ●       RoHS complaint
Application
Part Numbering
Product Dimensions in Millimeter
Part Number
A B C D E
Min Max Min Max Min Max Min Min
SMD1206-005C-60V 3.00 3.60 1.50 1.90 0.60 1.20 0.15 0.10
SMD1206-010C-60V 3.00 3.60 1.50 1.90 0.60 1.20 0.15 0.10
SMD1206-012C-60V 3.00 3.60 1.50 1.90 0.60 1.20 0.15 0.10
SMD1206-016C-33V 3.00 3.60 1.50 1.90 0.40 1.00 0.15 0.10
SMD1206-020C-30V 3.00 3.60 1.50 1.90 0.40 1.00 0.15 0.10
SMD1206-020C-48V 3.00 3.60 1.50 1.90 0.40 1.00 0.15 0.10
SMD1206-025C-48V 3.00 3.60 1.50 1.90 0.40 1.00 0.15 0.10
SMD1206-035C-16V 3.00 3.60 1.50 1.90 0.40 1.00 0.15 0.10
SMD1206-035C-30V 3.00 3.60 1.50 1.90 0.40 1.00 0.15 0.10
SMD1206-050C-8V 3.00 3.60 1.50 1.90 0.40 1.00 0.15 0.10
SMD1206-050C-16V 3.00 3.60 1.50 1.90 0.40 1.00 0.15 0.10
SMD1206-050C-30V 3.00 3.60 1.50 1.90 0.40 1.00 0.15 0.10
SMD1206-075C-8V 3.00 3.60 1.50 1.90 0.50 1.00 0.15 0.10
SMD1206-075C-16V 3.00 3.60 1.50 1.90 0.50 1.00 0.15 0.10
SMD1206-075C-30V 3.00 3.60 1.50 1.90 0.50 1.00 0.15 0.10
Version: 1.2
Document code：HB-WI7.3-358-2018
Effective date ：2019-07-24
Page: 2 of 7
Polymer PTC Thermistor                Specifications are subject to change without notice                   www.bnstar.net
Surface-Mount Device                   SMD1206C                       RoHS
Electrical Characteristics
SMD1206-100C-16V 3.00 3.60 1.50 1.90 0.50 1.00 0.15 0.10
SMD1206-100C-24V 3.00 3.60 1.50 1.90 0.50 1.00 0.15 0.10
SMD1206-110C-24V 3.00 3.60 1.50 1.90 0.50 1.00 0.15 0.10
SMD1206-150C-6V 3.00 3.60 1.50 1.90 0.50 1.00 0.15 0.10
SMD1206-150C-13.2V 3.00 3.60 1.50 1.90 0.80 1.60 0.15 0.10
SMD1206-200C-6V 3.00 3.60 1.50 1.90 0.70 1.30 0.15 0.10
SMD1206-200C-12V 3.00 3.60 1.50 1.90 0.70 1.30 0.15 0.10
SMD1206-200C-16V 3.00 3.60 1.50 1.90 0.70 1.60 0.15 0.10
SMD1206-260C-6V 3.00 3.60 1.50 1.90 1.00 1.60 0.15 0.10
SMD1206-300C-6V 3.00 3.60 1.50 1.90 1.00 1.60 0.15 0.10
SMD1206-350C-6V 3.00 3.60 1.50 1.90 1.00 1.60 0.15 0.10
Part Number
I(A) Vmax I max Pdtyp Ttrip Rmin R1max
25℃ -- -- -- 25℃ 25℃
Hold Trip (V) (A) (W) Current(A) Time(S) (Ω) (Ω)
SMD1206-005C-60V 0.05 0.15 60 40 0.4 0.25 1.50 3.60 50.0
SMD1206-010C-60V 0.10 0.25 60 40 0.4 0.50 1.00 1.60 15.0
SMD1206-012C-60V 0.12 0.29 60 40 0.4 0.50 1.00 1.60 13.0
SMD1206-016C-33V 0.16 0.37 33 40 0.4 1.00 0.30 1.00 6.00
SMD1206-020C-30V 0.20 0.46 30 40 0.6 8.00 0.10 0.35 2.70
SMD1206-020C-48V 0.20 0.46 48 40 0.6 8.00 0.10 0.35 2.70
SMD1206-025C-48V 0.25 0.50 48 40 0.6 8.00 0.10 0.35 2.50
SMD1206-035C-16V 0.35 0.75 16 40 0.6 8.00 0.10 0.25 1.50
SMD1206-035C-30V 0.35 0.75 30 40 0.6 8.00 0.10 0.25 1.30
SMD1206-050C-8V 0.50 1.00 8 100 0.6 8.00 0.10 0.15 0.70
SMD1206-050C-16V 0.50 1.00 16 100 0.6 8.00 0.10 0.15 0.70
SMD1206-050C-30V 0.50 1.00 30 40 0.6 8.00 0.10 0.15 0.70
SMD1206-075C-8V 0.75 1.50 8 100 0.6 8.00 0.20 0.09 0.50
SMD1206-075C-16V 0.75 1.50 16 100 0.6 8.00 0.20 0.09 0.50
SMD1206-075C-30V 0.75 1.50 30 40 0.6 8.00 0.20 0.09 0.50
SMD1206-100C-16V 1.00 1.80 16 100 0.6 8.00 0.30 0.05 0.27
SMD1206-100C-24V 1.00 1.80 24 40 0.6 8.00 0.30 0.05 0.27
SMD1206-110C-24V 1.10 2.20 24 40 0.6 8.00 0.30 0.04 0.25
SMD1206-150C-6V 1.50 3.00 6 100 0.8 8.00 0.30 0.025 0.130
SMD1206-150C-13.2V 1.50 3.00 13.2 40 0.8 8.00 0.30 0.025 0.130
SMD1206-200C-6V 2.00 3.50 6 100 0.8 8.00 1.50 0.015 0.080
SMD1206-200C-12V 2.00 3.50 12 100 0.8 8.00 1.50 0.015 0.080
SMD1206-200C-16V 2.00 3.50 16 40 0.8 8.00 1.50 0.015 0.080
SMD1206-260C-6V 2.60 5.20 6 100 0.8 8.00 2.00 0.010 0.060
SMD1206-300C-6V 3.00 6.00 6 100 1.0 8.00 4.00 0.010 0.050
SMD1206-350C-6V 3.50 7.00 6 100 1.2 10.0 5.00 0.005 0.040
Version: 1.2
Document code：HB-WI7.3-358-2018
Effective date ：2019-07-24
Page: 3 of 7